

SC 669/2022
STATE Vs. SHAFIQUE AHMED
FIR No 274 /2022
PS (Hazrat Nizamuddin)

10.05.2023

Present: Sh. Wasi-Ur- Rahman, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. M nabi, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Today, the matter was listed for hearing arguments on point of charge. On the previous date of hearing notice was issued to IO to expedite the filing of FSL report. However, the same has not yet been received.

Further, the report of IO has been received back with endorsement that priority letter has been issued to Director FSL Rohini and as per the report of FSL, *the case is not ready as per record.*

Under these circumstances, be awaited for the same.

Re-list for hearing **arguments on point of charge** on **18.09.2023.**

(ARUL VARMA)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS) South East District,
Saket Court, New Delhi: 10.05.2023