

SC 669/2022
STATE Vs. SHAFIQUE AHMED
FIR No. 274 /2022
PS- (Hazrat Nizamuddin)

02.08.2024

Present : Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Faraz Nabi, Ld. Counsel for accused along with
accused.
PW/ASI Surender is present.

Today, the matter is listed for PE.

A request letter regarding exemption from personal appearance has been received on behalf of PW/Inspector Paramvir Dahiya on the ground that he is unable to appear before the Court today due to heavy law and arrangement duty in *Kawar Sewa*.

Heard. Allowed for today only.

PW/ASI Surender is discharged unexamined today.

At request, list the matter again for PE on
13.01.2025.

**Issue fresh summons to PW/ASI Surender,
PW/Inspector Paramvir Dahiya & MHC(M) with all case
property through IO/SHO concerned for the next date of
hearing.**

**(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /02.08.2024**