

14 SC 669/2022  
STATE Vs. SHAFIQUE AHMED  
FIR NO. 274/2022  
PS Hazrat Nizamuddin

26.05.2025

Present : Sh. S.K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Shafique Ahmed on court bail in person.  
Sh. M. Nabi and Sh. F. Nabi, Ld. Counsel for the  
accused.  
PW ASI Surender in person.

Today the matter is listed for PE.

PW 2 ASI Surender is examined, cross examined  
and discharged.

Let **PW Inspector Paramveer Dahiya**, **PW DO/ASI  
Dharam Singh** and **MHC (M)** along with case property be  
summoned for NDOH.

Put up for PE on 13.11.2025.

**(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)**  
**ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),**  
**South East District, Saket Court,**  
**New Delhi /26.05.2025**